

LFIR # 2098

enate Sponsor	A. W. S. Eland			
enate Sponsor	Anitere Flores			
ate of Request	12/13/2019			
roject/Program	Description			
deployed before, during state of emergency is	ald purchase two Lenco BearCats for puling, and after hurricanes for disaster relie announced in Florida as well as other note Matthew and Mexico Beach for Hurrica	f. These vehicles will be asseighboring states. Most receighboring	signed to the South	Florida Task Force
State Agency to	receive requested funds Exe	cutive Office of the Go	overnor	
State Agency con	tacted? O Yes No			
	onrecurring Request for Fisca	T	1	
Type of Fundin	g	Amount		
Operations		600,000	600,000	
Fixed Capital O	ıtlay	000		
Total State Funds Requested		600,000		
otal Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	Amount	nds available	for this project
	s Requested (from question #6)		86.0 %	
Matching Funds	· · · · · · · ·	000000	70.0	
Federal		00	0 %	
	the amount of this request)	00	0 %	
		100,000	14 %	
		100,000		
State (excluding		00	0 %	
State (excluding Local Other	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	00	100 %	
State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project	previously received state fund most recent instance:	700,000 Spec	100 % No	



LFIR # 2098

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
•		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Two Lenco BearCats for emergency response	600,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	600,000



LFIR # 2098

11. **Program Performance**

a.	What specific purpose	or goal will be	achieved by the	e funds requested?

The City of Miami would purchase two Lenco BearCats for public safety and critical emergency situations. The vehicles will all be

	deployed before, during, and after hurricanes for disaster relief. These vehicles will be assigned to the South Florida Task Force II when a state of emergency is announced in Florida as well as other neighboring states. Most recently the task force has been deployed to North Carolina for Hurricane Matthew and Mexico Beach for Hurricane Michael.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Provide quality safety during natural disasters. Help the state with disaster relief.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Medical and emergency response for citizens during natural disasters.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	State of Florida. South Florida Task Force II will use these vehicles in its emergency response efforts throughout the entire state and southeast region of the United States.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Provide better service during unfavorable conditions.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Forfeit funds and subject to audit.



LFIR # 2098

N/A	4				
Rec	questor Contact	Information			
а.	First Name	Emilio	Last Name	Gonzalez	
٥.	Organization	City of Miami			
.	E-mail Address	ETGonzalez@miamigov.com			
d.	Phone Number	(305)250-5400	Ext.		
_					
	cipient Contact				
a. (Organization	City of Miami		7	
o. I	Municipality and County Miami-Dade				
c. (Organization Typ	oe e			
	For-profit E	ntity			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)			
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)			
	Local Entity	,			
	O University of	or College			
(Other (plea	se specify)			
d.	First Name	Niorge	Last Name	Aragon	
e. I	E-mail Address r	naragon@miamigov.com			
	Phone Number				
		•			
	bbyist Contact I				
	Name	Erica Chanti			
b.	Firm Name	Rubin Turnbull			
	E-mail Address	erica@rubinturnbull.com			